502440916 07/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	/ ASSIGNMENT
----------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alwyn Company, Inc.	04/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scioderm, Inc.	
Street Address:	9650 Strickland Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 103-146	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 27615	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6281236
Patent Number:	6531500
Patent Number:	6329413
Patent Number:	6864274
Patent Number:	6673826
Patent Number:	6896897
Application Number:	13408057
Application Number:	13019039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

Email: dsterlin@skgf.com, mwood@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

PATENT

REEL: 030914 FRAME: 0460

OP \$320.00 6281236

502440916

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3404	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Sterling	
Signature:	/Deborah Sterling 62,732/	
Date:	07/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Alwyn-Scioderm Assignment of Patent Rights - Execution Copy#page1.tif source=Alwyn-Scioderm Assignment of Patent Rights - Execution Copy#page2.tif source=Alwyn-Scioderm Assignment of Patent Rights - Execution Copy#page3.tif source=Alwyn-Scioderm Assignment of Patent Rights - Execution Copy#page4.tif source=Alwyn-Scioderm Assignment of Patent Rights - Execution Copy#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030914 FRAME: 0461

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

April 24, 2013

WHEREAS, Alwyn Company, Inc. ("Assignor"), having a place of business at: 3285 Terminal Road, Suite B, Eagan, MN 55121, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Applications and/or U.S. Patents attached hereto as <u>Attachment 1</u> (the "Patent Rights") and the inventions claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Scioderm, Inc. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at: 9650 Strickland Rd, Suite 103-146, Raleigh, NC 27615, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Inventions (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor shall, at the request and expense of Assignee, timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts that may be reasonably necessary or desirable to assist Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives) in the implementation, recordation or perfection of this Assignment and Assignee's interest in and to the said Inventions, Patent Rights, and Related Documents, including without limitation, in the (i) preparation and prosecution of any application for Letters Patent on said Inventions, (ii) prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, cancellation, infringement or other action that may arise in connection with any of the Patent Rights or Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including testifying as to any facts relating to the Patent Rights and this Assignment, and (iii) the execution and delivery of assignments for each Letters Patent and Patent Application corresponding to the Patent Rights for the purpose of recording the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery to Assignee of said Patent Rights and in and to any patents issued thereon and patent applications to be filed therefor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority worldwide.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any Patent Office official in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

OHSUSA:753504891.3

entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

OHSUSA:753504891.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
ALWYN COMPANY, INC.
By: Mal Hall
Name: Mark Herll
Title: President
ASSIGNEE: SCIODERM, INC.
By:
Name: Robert Ryan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights as of the date first written above.

A	SS	IGN	O	R:
---	----	-----	---	----

ALWYN COMPANY, INC.

By: _____ Name: Mark Herll

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

SCIODERN, INC.

By: Name: Robert Ryan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ATTACHMENT 1

Patents

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Description
09/360095	6,281,236	7/23/1999	Oil-in-Water Emulsion with Improved Stability
09/570120	6,531,500	5/12/2000	Methods for Treatment of Inflammatory Diseases
09/570266	6,329,413	5/12/2000	Allantoin-Containing Skin Cream
09/758781	6,864,274	1/11/2001	Allantoin-Containing Skin Cream
09/758696	6,673,826	1/11/2001	Methods for Treatment of Inflammatory Diseases
09/939816	6,896,897	8/27/2001	Flexible Applicator for Applying Emulsion
13/408,057	N/A	2/29/2012	Allantoin-Containing Skin Cream
EP7021279.0	N/A	5/9/2001	Allantoin-Containing Skin Cream
13/645,172	N/A	10/4/2012	Allantoin-Containing Skin Cream
13/019,039	N/A	2/1/2011	Compositions and Methods of Treatment of Inflammatory Skin Conditions Using Allantoin
	226322(Mex.)		Oil-in-Water Emulsion with Improved Stability

OHSUSA:753504891.3

RECORDED: 07/31/2013

PATENT REEL: 030914 FRAME: 0466